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be, and is hereby repealed; * Provided, That the license for 4 meniment ta
%o dealing in spirituous vinous, fermented, mixed or intoxi-chsp 3extrs
cating liguors, shall be at least one hundred dollars & year, Jasr'™ laws of
and so much higher as the Council shall direct,” and insert:
* Provided, That no license be granted for a term of less
than one year, and ghall not exceed the sum of cne hundred
dollare for every such liconse so granted by the said City
Oouncil, nor less than twenty-five dollars.”

8xc. 2. This Act shall take effeot from and after its pas-

sage.
e GEORGE BRADLEY,
Spoaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senata.
Arrrovxp—August the twelfth, one thousand eight handred

und fifty-sight.
o OENRY H. SIBLEY.
Sxceerary’s Ornor, Minnesota,
August 13, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in thin office,
Fraxors Bassen, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER CLXXXIIT.

An Ack to amend An Adt to provide for the Construction,
of the Oanon Falls and St. Paul Road, approved
arch 90, 1858,

Sxorronl. Amendment o Baotion three, of Chapter twenty-aixth, relating
Lo payment of espenses.
1. Repeal of g portlon of Hestlon rouaoft‘ho same Chapier, con-

oerning the issol ofctmntio
- B mm-ndemhmd ad, to be In secordange with
existingy laws.

Beit emacled by the Legislature of the Siats of Minnesots :

Seorrox 1. That Beotion three (8), of said Act is 8o
smended that said Bection shall read as follows, to Wit seteras s
% That each sounty fhrr::ﬁh which said road shall pass ghall
pay the expenses incu in locating and constructing that
portion of said road in each county respectively.”
8zo. 8. That so much of Section four (4), of said Act as
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Raposl of sec 4 Buthorizes said Road Commissioners to issue orders upon
same ehap  the Treasurers of each of said counties for the amount of
expenses incurred in locating and constructing said road, is
hereby repealed.
Looation of Sec, 3. That said road, from and after the passage of
road this Act, shall be located, constructed and repaired in the
same manner as by law 18 provided for locating, opening
and constructing State roads in this State.
Sec, 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
: GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
ArrroveEp—June twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

. Glovernor a4 interim,
Secrerary’s Orrice, Minnesota, }_ :

June 23, 1858, i
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office,

Fraxcis Baasew, Secretary of State.

. CHAPTER CLXXXTV.

An Act to amend an Act entitled ©“ An Acdt fo 7
Jor the laying out f certain Territorial Roads in the

State [ Territory] of Minnesota,” approved February
97th, 1855. .

Sgcrrow 1. Amendment to Section thirty, 0hn°¥ter thirteen, Seselon Laws
1855, concerning the re-location of a Territorial Road.

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the State of Minmesola ;

Secriox 1. That Section thirty of said Act is hereby
smended so a8 to read: * That H. J. Tattersall, Wm. Scool-
.Aummtﬁ craft, and Wm, Cargon, are hereby appointed Jommissioners
seaslon lInws o re-locate and establish such portion of the- territorial
1856 road from a point nearly opposite La Crosse to Mankato, as
lies between section one, town one hindred and four, range
fourteen, and section one, town one hundred and five, range

fifteen, in the county of Olmsted.



